BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as follows:

That the following areas be, and they are hereby designated as SURFING AREAS:

- (a) Between the westerly extension of the south line of Niagara Avenue and westerly extension of the south line of Santa Monica Avenue;
- (b) Between the north jetty of the Ocean-Bay Channel and the westerly extension of the south line of Avalon Court;
- (c) Between the westerly extension of the south line of Nantasket Court and the westerly extension of the south line of Niantic Court;
- (d) Between the westerly extension of the southerly line of Santa Rita Place and the westerly extension of the northerly line of Oliver Avenue;
- (e) Between the westerly extension of the northerly line of Felspar Street and the westerly extension of the northerly line of Diamond Street;
- (f) Between the westerly extension of the south line of Playa del Sur and the westerly extension of the south line of Westbourne Street;
- (g) Between the north end of the sea wall and the westerly extension of the south line of Camino del Collado.

Presented by APPROVED as to form by

J. F. DaRaul, City Attorney

RT

Deputy City Attorney

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on by the following vote:

Councilmen	Yeas	Nays	Excused	Absent	
Ross G. Tharp					
William R. Hartley					
Chester E. Schneider					
George Kerrigan					
Frank E. Curran					
Justin C. Evenson					
Mayor Charles C. Dail					
Authenticated by:					
		Mayor of	The City of San D	iego, California	
(Seal)					
		City Clerk of	The City of San I	Diego, California	
	Ву_			De	puty

Office o	of the City Clerk, San Diego, California
Document Number	Filed APR 1 0 1961
Resolution Number	Adopted
Recorded on	microfilm roll number:

FORM 1276